HermetiCAlly SeAlAble PAtCHCorDS witH GlASS SolDer
uSA PAtent: 7058275
Features:
• High polarization extinction ratios up to 30dB available
• Singlemode, multimode or polarization maintaining fibers
• Single or multiple fiber designs 1 or 2 channels
• Alternative to fiber metalization methods
• Can be installed into packages with standard solders

ordering examples for Standard Parts:
A customer needs to hermetically seal a fiber into a package.  The fiber will be aligned using a 2mm ceramic ferrule, which needs to be
approximately 10cm from the packaging port.  The customer would also like the fiber to be 1.5 meters long with 900um jacketing and a SC
connector on the opposite end.
Standard Product Specifications:
Helium Leak Rate <   ATM-cc/sec
Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
Polarization Extinction Ratio >20dB. >25dB, or >30dB available for 1300 – 1625nm
Recommended installation solder
Recommended installation temperature
4
Figure 18: Hermetic Pathcore with built-in optical tap Application
bar Code Part number Description
11044 HGSMJ-SC-1300/1550-9/125-1-1-10-1.5-2.5KO 1.5 meter long, 1mm OD jacketed 1300/1550nm 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber patchcord
with a SC connector on one end, glass soldered tip on the other end.  Protruding fiber
length is 10mm, gold plated kovar OD is 2.5mm, 2mm OD x 10.5mm long ceramic ferrule
on the end
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What type of fiber do you require for your applications (singlemode, multimode, PM)?
2. What is your operating wavelength?
3. Does the fiber need to be cabled?
4. How long should the patchcord be?
5. How long would you like the fiber to protrude from the end of the seal tube?
6. Does the metalization need to cover the entire fiber? If not, how long do you need (from the end) to be without metalization?
7. Do you need a ferrule (or puck) on the end of the metalized fiber?
8. Do you need a connector on the other end?
9. What type or size of feedthrough best serves your needs?
10. Do you have any special requirements?
ordering information For Custom Parts:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular,
we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring
engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 25 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your
quotation, so your decision will be as well informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: Is there a chance that I will break the hermetic seal on the fiber while soldering the assembly into my package?
A: The glass solder used to seal the fiber has a much higher melting point than the standard package solder (In 97/Ag3).  Therefore if
the proper soldering temperatures are used the seal will not be broken.
Q: Are the glass solder hermetic patchcords equivalent to the metal solder hermetic patchcords?
A: Yes, testing has shown that the glass solder meets the same requirements as the metal solder without having to metalize the fiber.
Q: What are the benefits of using glass solder over metal solder?
A: Glass solder provides  greater flexibility in manufacturing customized products and eliminates adhesion problems systematic with
metalization of fibers, as well as reducing the cost associated with metalization of fibers.
ordering examples for Custom Parts
A customer needs to hermetically seal a PM 1550nm fiber into a package.  The fiber will be aligned using a 1.25mm diameter ferrule, flat
polished which needs to be approximately 25mm from the packaging port.  The 1.53mm diameter feedthrough is needed.  The customer
would also like the fiber to be 2 meters long with 900um jacketing and an angled FC/PC connector on the opposite end.
t
Part Number  Description
HGPMJ-3A-1550-8/125-1-C1.25A-25-2-1.5K0 2 meter long, 1mm OD jacketed 1550nm 8/125 Polarization Maintaining fiber
patchcord with an Angle FC/PC connector on one end, glass soldered tip on the
other end.  Protruding fiber length is 25mm, gold plated kovar OD is 1.53mm,
1.25mm OD x 6.5mm long ceramic ferrule on the end, with an 8 degree angle polish.
F
    3S = Super FC
3
                   In most cases non-recurring
e
F = Fiber Type M = Multimode
S = Singlemode
P = Polarization Maintaining
l = Overall Length in meters
w = Wavelength, in nanometers
1300/1550 for Corning SMF-28 Singlemode fiber
JD = Jacket Diameter
0.25 = 250 micron acrylate coating  (singlemode bare fiber)
0.40 = 400 micron acrylate coating (PM bare fiber)
1 = 900µm Hytrel loose tube buffered fiber (standard)
A = Protruding fiber length in millimeters
P = Angle polish for ferrules
A for 8 degree angle polish.
Leave blank for flat polish.
Contact OZ for custom angle polishes
Y = Ferrule Type (see figures 8-13)
C1.25 = Ceramic, 1.25mm dia.x7mm long
C1.4 = Ceramic, 1.4mm dia.x3mm long
C1.8 = Ceramic, 1.8mm dia.x10.5mm long
C2 = Ceramic, 2mm dia.x10.5mm long
C2.5 = Ceramic, 2.5mm dia.x10.5mm long
R = Rectangular glass, 1.4x2.5x7.5mm
0 = Flat (0 degree angle) cleave
8 = 8 degree angle cleave
X = Bare fiber. No ferrule or cleave
FT = Hermetic feedthrough design (See figures 14-17)
2.5KO = Standard 2.5mm OD, gold plated kovar1
B2.5KO = "Bullet Nose" 2.5mm OD, gold plated kovar
2.5SA = Standard 2.5mm OD, gold plated stainless alloy
1.5KO = 1.53mm OD, gold plated kovar
a/b = Fiber core/cladding
9/125 for Corning SMF-28 Singlemode fiber
6/125 for Corning Flexcore 1060 singlemode fiber
7/125 for 1300nm PANDA style PM fiber
8/125 for 1550nm PANDA style PM fiber
X = Connector Code  3S = Super FC
3U = Ultra FC
3A = Angle FC
8 = ST
SC = Super SC
SCU = Ultra SC
SCA = Angle SC
MU = Super MU
LC = Super LC
LCA = Angle LC
X = No Connector
See Table 6 of the standard tables data
sheet for other connectors.